:H \$65.00 236882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raiffeisen Bank International		01/18/2017	Bank: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automic Software GmbH (f/k/a UC4 Software GmbH)	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 3C	
City:	Wolfsgraben	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	3012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2368822	UC4
Registration Number:	2888650	UC4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	471508
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=1-19-17 Raiffeisen Bank-TM#page1.tif source=1-19-17 Raiffeisen Bank-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0391

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE of Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Release of IP Security") is executed as of January 18, 2017, by RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL AG, as security agent for the Finance Parties (the "Security Agent"), for the benefit of Automic Software GmbH (formerly known as UC4 Software GmbH) (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of November 29, 2012 (the "IP Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Security Agent, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on November 30, 2012, at Reel 4910, Frame 0305, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed in Annex I hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to the Security Agent; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the discharge of all liabilities and obligations, the Security Agent has agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges the security interests over the Intellectual Property created by the IP Security Agreement and terminates the IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL AG as Security Agent

. .

Name: S

Title:

SVRAFTER

Compliance Officer

70-40558812

148230-4-14019-90.4

Annex 1

Intellectual property

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Title	Reg. No. or App. No.	Reg. or App. Date
UC4	US 2368822	Jaly 18, 2000
UC4	US 2888650	September 28, 2004

70-40558812

148230-4-14019-40.4

RECORDED: 01/19/2017

- 2 -